
RACE START TIMES/ PACKET PICKUP & COACHES'CREDENTIALS

Monday Race Start Times
NOVEMBER 17, 2025

Races RACE START 
TIMES

PACKET PICKUP/COACHES'
CREDENTIONALS/ TENT SETUP

DIVISION I GIRLS

DIVISION V GIRLS

DIVISION IV GIRLS

DIVISION I BOYS

DIVISION V BOYS

DIVISION IV BOYS

DIVISION III GIRLS

DIVISION II GIRLS

DIVISION III BOYS

DIVISION II BOYS

6:30 a.m. - 2:45 p.m.
Packet Pickup will be available in the Tent
across the street from the Track facility.

Reference map on page 10. 

Coaches' Card Credentials will be at the
Packet Pickup tent. 

Team tent setup will take place before
gates open between 7:00 - 8:00 a.m.

(Coaches and athletes must be
credentialed to be on course)

9:00 AM

9:45 AM

10:30 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

12:45 PM

1:30 PM

2:15 PM

3:00 PM

3:45 PM
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