## RACE START TIMES/ PACKET PICKUP & COACHES'CREDENTIALS

Monday Race Start Times NOVEMBER 17, 2025		
Races	RACE START TIMES	PACKET PICKUP/COACHES' CREDENTIONALS/ TENT SETUP
DIVISION I GIRLS	9:00 AM	6:30 a.m 2:45 p.m.  Packet Pickup will be available in the Tent across the street from the Track facility.  Reference map on page 10.  Coaches' Card Credentials will be at the Packet Pickup tent.  Team tent setup will take place before gates open between 7:00 - 8:00 a.m.
DIVISION V GIRLS	9:45 AM	
DIVISION IV GIRLS	10:30 AM	
DIVISION I BOYS	11:15 AM	
DIVISION V BOYS	12:00 PM	
DIVISION IV BOYS	12:45 PM	
DIVISION III GIRLS	1:30 PM	
DIVISION II GIRLS	2:15 PM	
DIVISION III BOYS	3:00 PM	(Coaches and athletes must be credentialed to be on course)
DIVISION II BOYS	3:45 PM	